a#Four Winds

2 — FOUNDATION

Grants Declined for the period 1 Oct 2020 - 31 Mar 2021

Organisation

Kaipatiki Project

New Zealand Traditional Boatbuilding School Trust
Burnside Rugby Football Club Inc

BMX New Zealand Inc

Kirwee Netball Club

Serving Aotearoa Community Services

New Zealand Centre for Gifted Education Ltd
Hibiscus Coast Basketball Assn Inc

Eastern Suburbs Assn Football Club

Cross Over Trust

Nga Iwi Primary School BOT

Central North Island Boxing Assn Inc

Burn Support Group

Graeme Dingle Foundation Hawkes Bay
Babylon Charitable Trust

North Wellington Football Club Inc
Environmental Education for Resource Sustainability Trust
Waitakere United Inc

Central Brown Assn Football Club

Royal Akarana Yacht Club Inc

HEALNz

New Zealand Croquet Council Inc

Western Suburbs Soccer Club Inc

BBBS Auckland

Westlake Boys High School

North Harbour Volleyball Assn Inc

Feeling Fab Trust

Canterbury Brain Collective Ltd

BMX New Zealand Inc

Whanau Manaaki Kindergartens

Fencibles United AFC

Hutt Valley Junior Softball Assn

Stokes Valley Senior Softball Club
Henderson Primary School

Wharenui Gators Inc

Challenge Wanaka Sports Trust

Events NZ Charitable Trust

Royal NZ Yacht Squadron Inc

Netball Hutt Valley Centre Inc

De Paul House

Amped4Life Trust

Home and Family Society Christchurch Branch Inc
Family Success Matters

Western Heights High School BOT

Epsom Remuera Croquet Club Inc

Hawkes Bay Community Fitness Centre Trust
Well Foundation

Wellington Jazz Orchestra Inc

NZFuture Community Trust

St Mary Mackillop Catholic School

Waipu Netball Club

Touch New Zealand Assn

Punjab Sports & Culture Club Hastings Inc
Jewish Museum of New Zealand Charitable Trust
Tawa College BOT

Kaipatiki Project

Manor Park Golf Club Inc

Kamo Intermediate School Board

Category
Community
Community
Sport
Sport
Sport
Community
Community
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Community
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Sport
Community
Community
Community
Sport
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Sport
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Community
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Requested
$4,100.00
$7,978.08
$1,182.42
$7,897.69
$1,285.13
$5,000.00
$10,000.00
$9,407.87
$2,248.00
$5,000.00
$16,675.00
$9,975.08
$780.00
$5,000.00
$1,380.00
$9,956.00
$4,880.00
$9,437.14
$805.00
$11,364.00
$2,762.00
$5,000.00
$2,285.00
$20,000.00
$10,876.00
$10,068.00
$6,321.43
$50,000.00
$80,000.00
$3,565.00
$8,864.00
$13,920.00
$1,442.00
$17,000.00
$5,000.00
$4,500.00
$47,599.00
$5,659.00
$7,740.00
$3,657.11
$5,000.00
$5,621.94
$15,000.00
$2,953.04
$6,500.00
$5,295.00
$25,000.00
$9,925.00
$1,456.00
$25,000.00
$2,164.00
$46,939.14
$8,023.50
$50,000.00
$15,066.47
$3,150.00
$5,850.00
$20,000.00

Declined
$4,100.00
$7,978.08
$1,182.42
$7,897.69
$1,285.13
$5,000.00
$10,000.00
$9,407.87
$2,248.00
$5,000.00
$16,675.00
$9,975.08
$780.00
$5,000.00
$1,380.00
$9,956.00
$4,880.00
$9,437.14
$805.00
$11,364.00
$2,762.00
$5,000.00
$2,285.00
$20,000.00
$10,876.00
$10,068.00
$6,321.43
$50,000.00
$80,000.00
$3,565.00
$8,864.00
$13,920.00
$1,442.00
$17,000.00
$5,000.00
$4,500.00
$47,599.00
$5,659.00
$7,740.00
$3,657.11
$5,000.00
$5,621.94
$15,000.00
$2,953.04
$6,500.00
$5,295.00
$25,000.00
$9,925.00
$1,456.00
$25,000.00
$2,164.00
$46,939.14
$8,023.50
$50,000.00
$15,066.47
$3,150.00
$5,850.00
$20,000.00

Approval
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Fully Declined
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Fully Declined
Fully Declined
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Fully Declined
Fully Declined
Fully Declined
Fully Declined
Fully Declined
Fully Declined
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Fully Declined
Fully Declined
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Fully Declined
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Fully Declined
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Kindness Institute Charitable Trust

FNSCC Crime Prevention Kaitaia

Graeme Dingle Foundation

Sport Education Community and Cultural Foundation
Te Atatu AFC Inc

Humorous Arts Charitable Trust Board

North Shore Cricket Club Inc

Fencing North Inc

Southbridge Rugby Football Club

Boys Brigade in NZ Inc

Toitu Poneke Community and Sports Centre
Eastern Suburbs Assn Football Club

Te Maori Cultural Centre Ltd

Takapuna Bowling Club Inc

Sunnyvale School BOT

Canterbury Volleyball Assn

RNZAC History Project Charitable Trust
Parent to Parent New Zealand Inc Central Lakes
Sunnyhills Primary School

HB Basketball Foundation Inc

Orewa Croquet Club Inc

Elements Rhythmic Gymnastics Inc

Eastern Suburbs Assn Football Club

Penina Health Trust

Waipu Bowling Club Inc

Panmure Squash Rackets Club Inc

Hawkes Bay Latin Dance Club

Basketball Pacific Inc

Titahi Bay Amateur Athletic Club

Bill McKinlay Park Trust

Parent to Parent New Zealand Inc Wellington
Ruakaka Recreation Centre Inc

New Zealand Drom Don Ba Buddhist Society
Whangaroa Health Services Trust

Royal New Zealand Pipe Band Assn Inc
Dress for Success Wellington Inc

Howick Pakuranga Hockey Club Inc
Wainuiomata Cricket Club Inc

North Harbour Water Polo Club

Howick Sailing Club Inc

Nomads United AFC Inc

Mothers Helpers

Kickback Touch Football Club Rugby Inc
Howick College

Naenae Old Boys Cricket Club

Beneficiaries Advocacy and Information Services
Seniornet Pakuranga Inc

Canterbury Regional Basketball Foundation
Outline New Zealand Inc

Waimakariri Gorge Golf Club Inc

Auckland Niue Rugby League Inc

Boulcotts Farm Heritage Golf Club Inc
Greenhithe Tennis Club Inc

Sport Education Community and Cultural Foundation
Hohepa Homes Trust Board TA Canterbury Capital Campaign
Lebanity Enterprise NZ Charitable Trust
Marsden Baptist Charitable Trust

Epsom Girls Grammar School BOT
Maraenui Rugby and Sports Assn Inc

Breast Cancer Cure

Maori Basketball New Zealand Inc

Naenae Collegians United Netball Club

Te Manu Aute Trust

North Harbour Bays Athletics Inc

Te Pokapu Tiaki Taiao O Te Tai Tokerau
Scout Assn of New Zealand

Kiwi Golf Development Foundation

Community
Community
Community
Community
Sport
Community
Sport
Sport
Sport
Community
Community
Sport
Community
Sport
Education
Sport
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Community
Education
Sport
Sport
Sport
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Community
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Sport
Community
Sport
Sport
Community
Community
Community
Community
Community
Community
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Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Community
Sport
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Sport
Community
Community
Sport
Community
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Community
Community
Community
Community
Education
Sport
Community
Sport
Sport
Community
Sport
Community
Community
Sport

$20,350.00
$8,500.00
$6,523.00
$25,348.87
$8,691.00
$11,700.00
$1,800.00
$16,200.00
$3,200.00
$1,922.00
$20,325.00
$21,170.00
$4,000.00
$5,200.00
$25,000.00
$4,810.43
$6,708.00
$9,750.00
$7,300.00
$21,161.00
$5,800.00
$4,190.00
$5,265.00
$10,000.00
$3,773.00
$20,000.00
$6,500.00
$10,912.00
$20,000.00
$100,700.00
$6,750.00
$7,792.00
$6,951.99
$5,910.00
$4,760.00
$1,576.88
$9,554.00
$15,000.00
$1,500.00
$4,208.00
$7,297.00
$194,189.83
$15,000.00
$2,690.00
$4,142.61
$4,500.00
$4,183.20
$20,000.00
$5,000.00
$10,000.00
$4,950.00
$4,880.00
$2,847.00
$24,603.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$7,000.00
$10,000.00
$7,450.00
$3,600.00
$17,840.00
$1,764.00
$30,000.00
$4,847.00
$5,010.00
$10,000.00
$10,833.00

$20,350.00
$8,500.00
$6,523.00
$25,348.87
$8,691.00
$11,700.00
$1,800.00
$16,200.00
$3,200.00
$1,922.00
$20,325.00
$21,170.00
$4,000.00
$5,200.00
$25,000.00
$4,810.43
$6,708.00
$9,750.00
$7,300.00
$21,161.00
$5,800.00
$4,190.00
$5,265.00
$10,000.00
$3,773.00
$20,000.00
$6,500.00
$10,912.00
$20,000.00
$100,700.00
$6,750.00
$7,792.00
$6,951.99
$5,910.00
$4,760.00
$1,576.88
$9,554.00
$15,000.00
$1,500.00
$4,208.00
$7,297.00
$194,189.83
$15,000.00
$2,690.00
$4,142.61
$4,500.00
$4,183.20
$20,000.00
$5,000.00
$10,000.00
$4,950.00
$4,880.00
$2,847.00
$24,603.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$7,000.00
$10,000.00
$7,450.00
$3,600.00
$17,840.00
$1,764.00
$30,000.00
$4,847.00
$5,010.00
$10,000.00
$10,833.00
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Touch New Zealand Assn Sport
Greenhithe Tennis Club Inc Sport
InZone Education Foundation Community
NZ Conservation Trust Community
Brake New Zealand Community
Victoria Bowling Club Inc Sport
Pakuranga Intermediate School BOT Education
Kelson School BOT Education

Reasons for Declined Applications
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The application was retrospective
Four Winds Foundation Ltd does not operate gaming machines in your region

$46,939.00
$2,847.00
$4,507.82
$8,640.00
$4,970.00
$10,000.00
$60,500.00
$1,513.00

The purpose of your application was not supported by the majority of the Net Proceeds Committee
Your organisation has already received funding from the same purpose from another source

Your organisation has yet to provide the necessary accountabilities, or we are awaiting a refund for a previous grant
The type of goods and or services you have applied for do not meet the Four Winds Foundation Ltd funding criteria
Your application was considered incomplete as it was submitted without the following required documentation:

8 - Application received from your region this month exceeded the funds available for distribution
9 - Not an authorised purpose

10 - Your organisation has already had funding this financial year

11 - Your organisation is in its first year of operation so is not FWFL priority
12 - We already support your organisation in the areas where we operate
13 - Applicant is not final beneficiary

$46,939.00
$2,847.00
$4,507.82
$8,640.00
$4,970.00
$10,000.00
$60,500.00
$1,513.00

Fully Declined
Fully Declined
Fully Declined
Fully Declined
Fully Declined
Fully Declined
Fully Declined
Fully Declined
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