

## Grants Declined for the period 1 Oct 2020 - 31 Mar 2021

Organisation	Category	Requested	Declined	Approval	Reason
Kaipatiki Project	Community	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	Fully Declined	8
New Zealand Traditional Boatbuilding School Trust	Community	\$7,978.08	\$7,978.08	Fully Declined	8
Burnside Rugby Football Club Inc	Sport	\$1,182.42	\$1,182.42	Fully Declined	8
BMX New Zealand Inc	Sport	\$7,897.69	\$7,897.69	Fully Declined	8
Kirwee Netball Club	Sport	\$1,285.13	\$1,285.13	Fully Declined	9
Serving Aotearoa Community Services	Community	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	Fully Declined	8
New Zealand Centre for Gifted Education Ltd	Community	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	Fully Declined	8
Hibiscus Coast Basketball Assn Inc	Sport	\$9,407.87	\$9,407.87	Fully Declined	8
Eastern Suburbs Assn Football Club	Sport	\$2,248.00	\$2,248.00	Fully Declined	8
Cross Over Trust	Community	\$5,000.00 \$46.675.00	\$5,000.00 \$46,675,00	Fully Declined	2
Nga lwi Primary School BOT	Education	\$16,675.00 \$0.075.08	\$16,675.00	Fully Declined	1
Central North Island Boxing Assn Inc Burn Support Group	Sport	\$9,975.08 \$780.00	\$9,975.08 \$780.00	Fully Declined	1 9
Graeme Dingle Foundation Hawkes Bay	Community	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	Fully Declined Fully Declined	8
Babylon Charitable Trust	Community Community	\$1,380.00	\$1,380.00	Fully Declined	8
North Wellington Football Club Inc	Sport	\$9,956.00	\$9,956.00	Fully Declined	8
Environmental Education for Resource Sustainability Trust	Education	\$4,880.00	\$4,880.00	Fully Declined	8
Waitakere United Inc	Sport	\$9,437.14	\$9,437.14	Fully Declined	9
Central Brown Assn Football Club	Sport	\$805.00	\$805.00	Fully Declined	9
Royal Akarana Yacht Club Inc	Sport	\$11,364.00	\$11,364.00	Fully Declined	8
HEALnz	Community	\$2,762.00	\$2,762.00	Fully Declined	2
New Zealand Croquet Council Inc	Sport	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	Fully Declined	8
Western Suburbs Soccer Club Inc	Sport	\$2,285.00	\$2,285.00	Fully Declined	8
BBBS Auckland	Community	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	Fully Declined	7
Westlake Boys High School	Education	\$10,876.00	\$10,876.00	Fully Declined	8
North Harbour Volleyball Assn Inc	Sport	\$10,068.00	\$10,068.00	Fully Declined	1
Feeling Fab Trust	Community	\$6,321.43	\$6,321.43	Fully Declined	3
Canterbury Brain Collective Ltd	Community	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	Fully Declined	8
BMX New Zealand Inc	Sport	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	Fully Declined	8
Whanau Manaaki Kindergartens	Education	\$3,565.00	\$3,565.00	Fully Declined	8
Fencibles United AFC	Sport	\$8,864.00	\$8,864.00	Fully Declined	8
Hutt Valley Junior Softball Assn	Sport	\$13,920.00	\$13,920.00	Fully Declined	8
Stokes Valley Senior Softball Club	Sport	\$1,442.00	\$1,442.00	Fully Declined	7
Henderson Primary School	Education	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	Fully Declined	8
Wharenui Gators Inc	Sport	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	Fully Declined	2
Challenge Wanaka Sports Trust	Sport	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	Fully Declined	8
Events NZ Charitable Trust	Community	\$47,599.00	\$47,599.00	Fully Declined	8
Royal NZ Yacht Squadron Inc	Sport	\$5,659.00	\$5,659.00	Fully Declined	8
Netball Hutt Valley Centre Inc	Sport	\$7,740.00	\$7,740.00	Fully Declined	9
De Paul House	Community	\$3,657.11	\$3,657.11	Fully Declined	8
Amped4Life Trust	Community	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	Fully Declined	8
Home and Family Society Christchurch Branch Inc	Community	\$5,621.94	\$5,621.94	Fully Declined	2
Family Success Matters	Community	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	Fully Declined	8
Western Heights High School BOT	Education	\$2,953.04	\$2,953.04	Fully Declined	1
Epsom Remuera Croquet Club Inc	Sport	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	Fully Declined	8
Hawkes Bay Community Fitness Centre Trust	Community	\$5,295.00	\$5,295.00	Fully Declined	2
Well Foundation	Community	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	Fully Declined	8
Wellington Jazz Orchestra Inc NZFuture Community Trust	Community	\$9,925.00 \$1,456.00	\$9,925.00 \$1,456.00	Fully Declined	1 1
St Mary Mackillop Catholic School	Community Education	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	Fully Declined Fully Declined	7
Waipu Netball Club	Sport	\$2,164.00	\$2,164.00	Fully Declined	8
Touch New Zealand Assn	Sport	\$46,939.14	\$46,939.14	Fully Declined	8
Punjab Sports & Culture Club Hastings Inc	Community	\$8,023.50	\$8,023.50	Fully Declined	1
Jewish Museum of New Zealand Charitable Trust	Community	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	Fully Declined	8
Tawa College BOT	Education	\$15,066.47	\$15,066.47	Fully Declined	8
Kaipatiki Project	Community	\$3,150.00	\$3,150.00	Fully Declined	8
Manor Park Golf Club Inc	Sport	\$5,850.00	\$5,850.00	Fully Declined	8
Kamo Intermediate School Board	Education	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	Fully Declined	8
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		, .,	, .,	, , = =======	-

Kindness Institute Charitable Trust	Community	\$20,350.00	\$20,350.00	Fully Declined	8
FNSCC Crime Prevention Kaitaia	Community	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	Fully Declined	7
Graeme Dingle Foundation	Community	\$6,523.00	\$6,523.00	Fully Declined	8
Sport Education Community and Cultural Foundation	Community	\$25,348.87	\$25,348.87	Fully Declined	8
Te Atatu AFC Inc	Sport	\$8,691.00	\$8,691.00	Fully Declined	8
Humorous Arts Charitable Trust Board	Community	\$11,700.00	\$11,700.00	Fully Declined	8
North Shore Cricket Club Inc	Sport	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	Fully Declined	3
Fencing North Inc	Sport	\$16,200.00	\$16,200.00	Fully Declined	8
Southbridge Rugby Football Club	Sport	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	Fully Declined	2
Boys Brigade in NZ Inc	Community	\$1,922.00	\$1,922.00	Fully Declined	1
Toitu Poneke Community and Sports Centre	Community	\$20,325.00	\$20,325.00	Fully Declined	3
Eastern Suburbs Assn Football Club	Sport	\$21,170.00	\$21,170.00	Fully Declined	8
Te Maori Cultural Centre Ltd	Community	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	Fully Declined	8
Takapuna Bowling Club Inc	Sport	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	Fully Declined	8
Sunnyvale School BOT	Education	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	Fully Declined	8
Canterbury Volleyball Assn	Sport	\$4,810.43	\$4,810.43	Fully Declined	8
RNZAC History Project Charitable Trust	Community	\$6,708.00	\$6,708.00	Fully Declined	8
Parent to Parent New Zealand Inc Central Lakes	Community	\$9,750.00	\$9,750.00	Fully Declined	8
Sunnyhills Primary School	Education	\$7,300.00	\$7,300.00	Fully Declined	8
HB Basketball Foundation Inc	Sport	\$21,161.00	\$21,161.00	Fully Declined	2
Orewa Croquet Club Inc	Sport	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	Fully Declined	3
Elements Rhythmic Gymnastics Inc	Sport	\$4,190.00	\$4,190.00	Fully Declined	8
Eastern Suburbs Assn Football Club	Sport	\$5,265.00	\$5,265.00	Fully Declined	8
Penina Health Trust	Community	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	Fully Declined	8
Waipu Bowling Club Inc	Sport	\$3,773.00	\$3,773.00	Fully Declined	8
Panmure Squash Rackets Club Inc	Sport	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	Fully Declined	8
Hawkes Bay Latin Dance Club	Community	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	Fully Declined	8
Basketball Pacific Inc	Sport	\$10,912.00	\$10,912.00	Fully Declined	8
Titahi Bay Amateur Athletic Club	Sport	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	Fully Declined	8
Bill McKinlay Park Trust	Community	\$100,700.00	\$100,700.00	Fully Declined	4
Parent to Parent New Zealand Inc Wellington	Community	\$6,750.00	\$6,750.00	Fully Declined	8
Ruakaka Recreation Centre Inc	Community	\$7,792.00	\$7,792.00	Fully Declined	8
New Zealand Drom Don Ba Buddhist Society	Community	\$6,951.99	\$6,951.99	Fully Declined	8
Whangaroa Health Services Trust	Community	\$5,910.00	\$5,910.00	Fully Declined	2
Royal New Zealand Pipe Band Assn Inc	Community	\$4,760.00	\$4,760.00	Fully Declined	1
Dress for Success Wellington Inc	Community	\$1,576.88	\$1,576.88	Fully Declined	7
Howick Pakuranga Hockey Club Inc	Sport	\$9,554.00	\$9,554.00	Fully Declined	8
Wainuiomata Cricket Club Inc	Sport	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	Fully Declined	8
North Harbour Water Polo Club	Sport	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	Fully Declined	1
Howick Sailing Club Inc	Sport	\$4,208.00	\$4,208.00	Fully Declined	8 2
Nomads United AFC Inc	Sport	\$7,297.00 \$104.180.83	\$7,297.00 \$194,189.83	Fully Declined	8
Mothers Helpers  Violehaak Touch Football Club Bughy Inc.	Community	\$194,189.83		Fully Declined	
Kickback Touch Football Club Rugby Inc	Sport Education	\$15,000.00 \$2,690.00	\$15,000.00 \$2,690.00	Fully Declined Fully Declined	11 8
Howick College Naenae Old Boys Cricket Club	Sport	\$4,142.61	\$4,142.61	Fully Declined	8
•		\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	Fully Declined	8
Beneficiaries Advocacy and Information Services Seniornet Pakuranga Inc	Community Community	\$4,300.00 \$4,183.20	\$4,300.00 \$4,183.20	Fully Declined	8
Canterbury Regional Basketball Foundation	Sport	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	Fully Declined	8
Outline New Zealand Inc	Community	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	Fully Declined	7
Waimakariri Gorge Golf Club Inc	Sport	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	Fully Declined	8
Auckland Niue Rugby League Inc	Sport	\$4,950.00	\$4,950.00	Fully Declined	9
Boulcotts Farm Heritage Golf Club Inc	Sport	\$4,880.00	\$4,880.00	Fully Declined	8
Greenhithe Tennis Club Inc	Sport	\$2,847.00	\$2,847.00	Fully Declined	8
Sport Education Community and Cultural Foundation	Community	\$24,603.00	\$24,603.00	Fully Declined	3
Hohepa Homes Trust Board TA Canterbury Capital Campaign	Community	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	Fully Declined	2
Lebanity Enterprise NZ Charitable Trust	Community	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	Fully Declined	11
Marsden Baptist Charitable Trust	Community	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	Fully Declined	8
Epsom Girls Grammar School BOT	Education	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	Fully Declined	8
Maraenui Rugby and Sports Assn Inc	Sport	\$7,450.00	\$7,450.00	Fully Declined	8
Breast Cancer Cure	Community	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	Fully Declined	9
Maori Basketball New Zealand Inc	Sport	\$17,840.00	\$17,840.00	Fully Declined	8
Naenae Collegians United Netball Club	Sport	\$1,764.00	\$1,764.00	Fully Declined	8
Te Manu Aute Trust	Community	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	Fully Declined	8
North Harbour Bays Athletics Inc	Sport	\$4,847.00	\$4,847.00	Fully Declined	3
Te Pokapu Tiaki Taiao O Te Tai Tokerau	Community	\$5,010.00	\$5,010.00	Fully Declined	2
Scout Assn of New Zealand	Community	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	Fully Declined	8
Kiwi Golf Development Foundation	Sport	\$10,833.00	\$10,833.00	Fully Declined	8
•	•		• •	•	

Touch New Zealand Assn	Sport	\$46,939.00	\$46,939.00	Fully Declined	3
Greenhithe Tennis Club Inc	Sport	\$2,847.00	\$2,847.00	Fully Declined	8
InZone Education Foundation	Community	\$4,507.82	\$4,507.82	Fully Declined	8
NZ Conservation Trust	Community	\$8,640.00	\$8,640.00	Fully Declined	8
Brake New Zealand	Community	\$4,970.00	\$4,970.00	Fully Declined	8
Victoria Bowling Club Inc	Sport	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	Fully Declined	8
Pakuranga Intermediate School BOT	Education	\$60,500.00	\$60,500.00	Fully Declined	8
Kelson School BOT	Education	\$1,513.00	\$1,513.00	Fully Declined	8

## Reasons for Declined Applications

- 1 The application was retrospective
- $\,2\,$   $\,$  Four Winds Foundation Ltd does not operate gaming machines in your region
- ${\tt 3}\,{\tt -}\,$  The purpose of your application was not supported by the majority of the Net Proceeds Committee
- 4 Your organisation has already received funding from the same purpose from another source
- 5 Your organisation has yet to provide the necessary accountabilities, or we are awaiting a refund for a previous grant
- 6 The type of goods and or services you have applied for do not meet the Four Winds Foundation Ltd funding criteria
- 7 Your application was considered incomplete as it was submitted without the following required documentation:
- 8 Application received from your region this month exceeded the funds available for distribution
- 9 Not an authorised purpose
- 10 Your organisation has already had funding this financial year
- 11 Your organisation is in its first year of operation so is not FWFL priority
- 12 We already support your organisation in the areas where we operate
- 13 Applicant is not final beneficiary